

The Maries County Bank Selects Jack Henry for a Comprehensive Technology Platform

October 31, 2022

Historic bank invests in digital transformation to enhance customer experience and support community development

MONETT, Mo., Oct. 31, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Jack Henry™ (NASDAQ: JKHY) announced today that The Maries County Bank has selected Jack Henry to elevate the digital customer experience and support community growth.

Vienna, Mo.-based The Maries County Bank has deep roots in the region's agricultural industry, having served the community since 1900. The \$571-million asset bank selected Jack Henry to provide employees and customers with a single, modern, and flexible platform that will automate processes and boost efficiency, while continuing to deliver high-touch customer service. With Jack Henry, the bank will gain access to open technology, including core and digital cloud-based solutions such as the Banno Digital Platform, which will enable the delivery of a more seamless and fast user experience.

"Jack Henry is powering our digital transformation, making it possible for us to continue to grow organically and maintain our key role as the community's local hometown bank," said Terry Helton, president and chief executive officer of The Maries County Bank. "This new technology plan will modernize our existing solutions, like our online banking platform, and allow us to add new products to our suite, such as an enhanced rewards program, improving customer experience and satisfaction."

Jack Henry's open integration and access to over 850 third-party fintechs was also important for The Maries County Bank. "Jack Henry's comprehensive technology platform will enable all our systems to integrate smoothly, eliminating roadblocks, expediting internal processes, and saving us time to focus on our customers," Helton added. "It will also allow us to pick our fintech vendors of choice, and integrate them seamlessly into our system, making sure we are always offering the most suitable solutions for our community's needs."

Stacey Zengel, senior vice president of Jack Henry and president of Bank Solutions, said, "The Maries County Bank has shown its commitment to its local community over the last 122 years, delivering high-touch banking services fitted for everyone's needs. In today's digital age, the bank needs a comprehensive technology platform to help them preserve their central role in their community and meet customer needs for a modern and user-friendly digital banking suite. We are proud to assist them on their digital transformation and help them continue to build their strong legacy."

About Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.®

Jack Henry [™] (Nasdaq: JKHY) is a well-rounded financial technology company that strengthens connections between financial institutions and the people and businesses they serve. We are an S&P 500 company that prioritizes openness, collaboration, and user centricity – offering banks and credit unions a vibrant ecosystem of internally developed modern capabilities as well as the ability to integrate with leading fintechs. For more than 45 years, Jack Henry has provided technology solutions to enable clients to innovate faster, strategically differentiate, and successfully compete while serving the evolving needs of their accountholders. We empower approximately 8,000 clients with people-inspired innovation, personal service, and insight-driven solutions that help reduce the barriers to financial health. Additional information is available at www.iackhenry.com.

Statements made in this news release that are not historical facts are "forward-looking statements." Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are subject to inherent risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, those discussed in the Company's Securities and Exchange Commission filings, including the Company's most recent reports on Form 10-K and Form 10-Q, particularly under the heading "Risk Factors." Any forward-looking statement made in this news release speaks only as of the date of the news release, and the Company expressly disclaims any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether because of new information, future events or otherwise.

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/the-maries-county-bank-selects-jack-henry-for-a-comprehensive-technology-platform-301662947.html

SOURCE Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Company: Jack Henry & Associates, Inc. 663 Highway 60, P.O. Box 807 Monett, MO 65708; Analyst Contact: Vance Sherard, Vice President, Investor Relations, (417) 235-6652; Press Contact: Mark Folk, Sr. Corporate Communications Mgr., (704) 890-5323